TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradial AS		07/02/2010	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	_ogitech Europe S.A.			
Street Address:	Les Chatagnis			
City:	Apples			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	CH-1143			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2874467	PARADIAL	
Registration Number:	2874468	REALTUNNEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2373

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com, dash.mclean@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 343873-900100 PAM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0754 2874467

_CH \$65.00

900169931

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2215			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)			
Signature:	/Paul A. McLean/		
Date:	08/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into this Qi, day of July, 2010 ("Effective Date"), by and between Paradial AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, having it's principal place of business at Wergelandsveien 1, N-0167 Oslo, Norway ("Assignor"), and Logitech Europe S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Les Châtagnis, Apples, CH-1143, Switzerland ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, and has registered each of the trademarks in each of the jurisdictions as set forth in <a href="Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee, and Assignee agrees to accept, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all accounts, contract rights, warranties, litigation claims and rights, including the right to sue for and collect upon all claims for profits and damages as a result of past infringement, if any, and other general intangibles of Assignor related to any of the foregoing, in each case whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created, whether owned, leased or licensed beneficially or of record and whether owned, leased or licensed individually, jointly or otherwise, together with the products and proceeds thereof (including license royalties and the proceeds of infringement suits), and all payments and other distributions with respect thereto.

Assignor further agrees that it shall on the date hereof and from time to time thereafter, at the request and expense of Assignee, perform or cause to be performed such acts and execute, acknowledge and deliver at the request of Assignee, such documents as may reasonably be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to Assignee of the Marks or for the performance by Assignor of any of its obligations hereunder. Upon written request by Assignee, Assignor hereby further agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, execute such documents, make all lawful oaths and otherwise provide reasonable assistance to aid Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees to enforce the Marks.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and related causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0756 to, any rights with respect to the Marks that may have accrued in Assignor's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Marks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed, with on behalf of the Assignee by it's officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

"Assignor"	"Assignee"	. 1
Paradial AS By: Mu. W	Logitech Europe S.A. By:	Joen V. 1
Printed Name: NAVAL MARRIL	Printed Name: François Stettler Director Legal EMEA	Martine Loertscher
Date:	Date:	Senior Manager Legal

burnor freeton NUNDE DECESSOR ATTERNEY-W-FACT

Exhibit "A"

The Marks

Order (1)	Land	Seimedonr.	Patifican	Flog. dag	Selet	Sepera Merica Design	Kassa	Saist) po
VOI-0267	USA	78/22/2005	2874487	17.08.2004	PARADIAL AS	PARADAL	9.42	Reg. varemerke
A01-1398	Medidil	wanni	799126	65.00.200	PARACKAL AS	PARADIAL	9,42	Reg. werenke
V03-0249	Madidil	MPZXXXII	798861	05.00.2009	PARADIAL AS	REALTUNEL	9.42	Reg. reconsist
V00-0270	USÅ	78/222307	2874468	17.08.2094	PAPADIAL AS	REALTIANEL	9,42	Reg. værenærke
AAH1800	Harney	2004(8702	128621	07.09.2005	PAFIADVAL AS	Rra š r	9.42	Reg. recensite
V05-0187	Madrid-II	MP2003034	848268	25.02.2006	PARACKAL AS	Realis	1,42	Rag, vareswika
W6-DIGUS	USA	79010489	3142346	12.09.2006	PARACIAL AS	RealSp	9,42	Reg. wareneske
VXI-1367	Madid-I	NPAKCZŮÚCZ78	211834	17,11,200	PARADIAL AS	REALCONNECTIVITY	9.42	Reg. varemerka
V 0 8-1387EH	European Wark		911834	17.11.200	PARADXAL AS	REALCONNECTIVITY	9,42	Reg. vareswike
W8-187US	USA	79034050	3288448	04.09.2007	PARADIAL AS	REALDONNECTIVITY	9,42	Reg. veremake
VW-130	Normey .	2008 12780	230483	04,04,2007	PARADIAL AS	REALCONNECTIVITY	9,42	Reg. veremetus
A01-1282	Madrid-II	MPANCQCOTQCC	R01605	04.07.2007	PARADXAL AS	VIRTUAL MEDIA NETWORK VMN	9.42	Reg. varemete
VOT-DEEEEN	European Mark		POIGS	04,01,2007	PARADIAL AS	VIRTUAL MEDIA NETWORK VAN	9,42	Reg. waterwise
V07-0588.JF	Japan	sticine in permanent passarren.	ROS	04.07.2007	PARADIAL AS	VIRTUAL MEDIA NETWORK VMN	9,42	Reg. veremetie
V07-1945US	USA	78044275	1508913	10.00.200	PARADVAL AS	VIRTUM MEDIA NETWORK VAN	9,42	Reg. reremeke
V 07-0567	Nar wa y	Z ATATIKIT	242314	15.11.2007	PARADIAL AS	Vintual Media Network VMN	9.42	Reg. varemente
VI82131	Norway	200208167	218078	ON OD 2000	PARADVAL AS	PARADIAL	\$,42	Reg. varamete
VISZIW	Nerway	2002(8166	218077	06.00.2000	PARADAL AS	REALT/NNEL	9.42	Reg. reremente

WEST\22063907.1 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 08/20/2010